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REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 

 
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

Private Bag 13344                                                             MEDIA LIASION SERVICES                                                    Tel: (264-61) 2839111 
Windhoek,                                                                                                                                                                              Fax: (264-61) 222343 /230170 
NAMIBIA  
  

MEDIA HOUSES CONTACT LIST  
A. PRINT MEDIA – NEWSPAPERS  
 

MEDIA HOUSE EDITOR/JOURNALIST E-MAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER 

NEW ERA NEWSPAPER Chrispin Inambao/News    
 
Managing Editor 
Johnathan Beukes 
 

newsroom@newera.com.na 
 
jbeukes@nepc.com.na 
  

+264 61 208 0800 
+264 81 273 300 

+264 61 -220584 

 Natasha Wahengo (Day) nwahengo@nepc.com.na  +264 61 2080800/ 
20880802 

 

 Johnathan Beukes (Night) jbeukes@nepc.com.na  +264 61 2080800/ 
20880802 

 

REPUBLIKEIN Dani Booysen (Editor in Chief) dani@republikein.com.na  +264 61-2972038 +264 61-223721 

 Ronelle Rademeyer (News editor) ronelle@republikein.com.na   +26461 2972114  

mailto:newsroom@newera.com.na
mailto:jbeukes@nepc.com.na
mailto:nwahengo@nepc.com.na
mailto:jbeukes@nepc.com.na
mailto:dani@republikein.com.na
mailto:ronelle@republikein.com.na
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THE NAMIBIAN Tangeni Amupadhi (Editor in 
Chief) 

news@namibian.com.na  +264 61-279600/ 
+264 61-279613 

+264 61-279602 

ALLGEMEINE ZEITUNG Frank Steffen  
(Editor) 

fsteffen@az.com.na  +264 61 2972300 +264 61-220225 

NAMIBIA ECONOMIST Daniel Steinmann  
(Chief Editor) 

daniel@economist.com.na  
newseditor@economist.com.na  

+264 61-221925 +264 61-220615 

INFORMANTE Chris Jacobie (Head: Media 
Affairs)  

chris@tgh.na  +264 61-2754719 +264 61 - 2754090 

CONFIDENTE Max Hamata  
(Editor in Chief)  

max@confidentenamibia.com   
editor@confidentenamibia.com  

+264 61-246136/ 
0812942610 

+264 61 -271782 

NAMIBIAN SUN Toivo Ndjembela toivo@namibiansun.com  +264 61 383400 +264 61 -306853 

 Matheus Haufiku (News Editor) mathias@namibiansun.com  0811500388  

WINDHOEK EXPRESS 
(WE)  

Gerine Hoff (Coordinating editor) gerine@we.com.na  +264612972111  

THE ZONE  Octavia Tsibes  octavia@myzone.com.na  +26461-2972106  

WINDHOEK 
OBSERVER 

Kuvee Kangueehi (Chief Editor) kuvee@observer.com.na  +264 61 411800/1  

NAMIB TIMES  Floris Steenkamp  newsdesk@namibtimes.net  +26464205854 +26464204813 

     

 
B. PRINT MEDIA – MAGAZINES   

MEDIA HOUSE EDITOR/JOURNALIST E-MAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER 

Venture Publications Elmarie van Rensburg  
(NTN Editor) 
 
Le Roux van Schalkwyk 
(Content Creator) 

elmarie@venture.com.na  
 
content@venture.com.na  
 

+264 61-383450 
 

 

mailto:news@namibian.com.na
mailto:fsteffen@az.com.na
mailto:daniel@economist.com.na
mailto:newseditor@economist.com.na
mailto:chris@tgh.na
mailto:max@confidentenamibia.com
mailto:editor@confidentenamibia.com
mailto:toivo@namibiansun.com
mailto:mathias@namibiansun.com
mailto:gerine@we.com.na
mailto:octavia@myzone.com.na
mailto:kuvee@observer.com.na
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mailto:elmarie@venture.com.na
mailto:content@venture.com.na
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Vision 2030 Focus Tofirei Dube (Project 
Manager) 

tofireidube@gmail.com   
visionnamibiatrading@gmail.com  

081 797 5044 
+264 81 8202024 
 

 

Elegance Magazine May Hikumwah (Managing 
Editor)  
 
Paulina Shapange 

eleganceandfoodnam@gmail.com +264814830680  

Steven A. 
Commerce and Industry 
Review Magazine 

Peter Kwach (Editor)  cirev@iway.na  +264 81 2341 622 
+264 61 -220 396 

+264 61 -220396 
 

 Steve Aloni (Sub-Editor) aloni.sa25@gmail.com   

Consumer News Willem Gariseb 
 (Manager) 

consumernews@iway.na 
willemgariseb@yahoo.com  

+264 812498161/ 
+264 855519337 

088644443 

Insight Magazine Frederico Links info@insight.com.na +264 61 301437/8 +264 61 - 240385 

Kalahari Essential cc Ngurimuje Mieze (Director) Kahepa69@hotmail.com  +264 812011219  

Nam Sports Otto Nakapunda otto@namsports.biz  +264 61 235500  

NawaZone Leitago /Narib info@nawazone.com  +264 818588972 
+264 61 222921 

+264 61 -222921 

Omundu Magazine Coennie Muundjua (General 
Manager) 

coenniemuundjua@gmail.com +264 812398055  

Oshili Na 
Shipopiwe/Municipal 
Pillars 

Confidence Musariri connymusa@gmail.com 
editor@municipalpillars.com  

+264 61 245005 
+264 811226850 

+264 61 -254004 

Stay Today Daniel Botha info@today.com.na 
stay@today.com.na  

+264 812034231  

     

 

C. Print Media - Press Agencies  

mailto:tofireidube@gmail.com
mailto:visionnamibiatrading@gmail.com
mailto:cirev@iway.na
mailto:Kahepa69@hotmail.com
mailto:otto@namsports.biz
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MEDIA HOUSE EDITOR/JOURNALIST E-MAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER 

Nampa Maggy Thomas  (News 
Editor) 

news@nampa.org   
thomasm@nampa.org   

+264 61 374000 
0812631817 

+264 61 – 221713  
+264 61 – 258262 

 Jata Kazonda (Manager: 
Editorial Services) 

jata@nampa.org +26461 374 000 
0813009962 

 

Xinhua News Agency Mr. Chen Cheng 
 (Bureau Chief) 

xinhuawindhoek@gmail.com +264 812148396  

     

     

 

D. Digital Media – Online Media  

MEDIA HOUSE EDITOR/JOURNALIST E-MAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER 

The Brief  Rodwin Chirara newsdesk@thebrief.com.na  +264814612969  

Namibia Daily 
Newspaper 

Eddy Dlamini (Editor)  
John Discho (Managing 
Director) 

info@namibiadailynews.info  +264 811618663  

THE VILLAGER ONLINE Romanus Konjore editor@thevillager.com.na  
news@thevillager.com.na  

+264 83 2888400 +264 61402108 

Omutumwa News 
Online 

Victor Angula  
(Editor) 

victorangula@yahoo.com  +264816191968  

     

 

E. Broadcasting Media – Television  

MEDIA HOUSE EDITOR/JOURNALIST E-MAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER 

NBC TV Mr. Andreas Frai (Editor/ 
(Acting HOD-News and 
Current Affairs) 

afrai@nbc.na   
 

+264 61 – 291 3550 
0811280436 
 

+26461 - 216648 

 Sophia Hikupembe 
(Acting Executive 
Producer, TV Current 
Affairs) 

shikupembe@nbc.na 
 

0813569742 
0612913311 

 

mailto:news@nampa.org
mailto:thomasm@nampa.org
mailto:newsdesk@thebrief.com.na
mailto:info@namibiadailynews.info
mailto:editor@thevillager.com.na
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mailto:victorangula@yahoo.com
mailto:afrai@nbc.na
mailto:shikupembe@nbc.na
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One Africa TV  
Venture Media 

Selma Ikela content@oneafrica.tv  
selma@oneafrica.tv  
todayonone@oneafrica.tv  

+264 61 383 450 
+264 61 383 473 
 

 

 Joseph Sheefeni 
(Sub-Editor) 

joseph@oneafrica.tv  
reception@tribefirestudio.com  

+26481 363 8792  

Multi Choice Namibia Ms. Levana Cloete 
(Corporate Affairs 
Manager) 

multichoice@mweb.com.na  
 

+ 264 61 2705222 
+264612705250 

+264612705247/ 
+26461 270 5218 

NTV     

     

 

F. Broadcasting Media – Radio   

MEDIA HOUSE EDITOR/JOURNALIST E-MAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER 

NBC Radio Centre  Ms. Marina Matundu 
 (Acting NBC Head: Radio 
Services) 

mmatundu@nbc.na  +264 61 - 2912405/2163 +264612912135 

NBC National FM Ms. Franlin Thomas  
(Station Manager) 

fthomas@nbc.na  
fbock@nbc.na  

+264 61 – 2912440 +264612912142 

NBC Omurari  Ms. Marina Matundu  
(Station Manager) 

mmatundu@nbc.na  +264 61 - 2912405/2163 +264612912135 

NBC Keisames  Ms. Deserie Christiaan  
(Station Manager) 

dchristiaan@nbc.na  +264 61 2912450 +264 61 -2912137  

NBC Kati FM Suoma Negumbo (Station 
Manager) 

snegumbo@nbc.na  +264 61 2912363/ 
0811282872 

+264612912142 

NBC Funkhaus FM Uli Gall (Station Manager) ugall@nbc.na   

mjaeger@nbc.na  

+264 61 291 2330/  
291 
2005 

 

NBC Tirelo Ya 
Setswana 
service 

Lunah Ramphaga  
(Station Manager) 

tysfm@nbc.na  +264 61 2912181 +264 61 2912138 

NBC Hartklop Thea Willemse (Acting 
Station Manager) 

twillemse@nbc.na  
assecretary@nbc.na  

+264 612912328 
+26461291 2331 

+264 61 -244646  

mailto:content@oneafrica.tv
mailto:selma@oneafrica.tv
mailto:todayonone@oneafrica.tv
mailto:joseph@oneafrica.tv
mailto:reception@tribefirestudio.com
mailto:multichoice@mweb.com.na
mailto:mmatundu@nbc.na
mailto:fthomas@nbc.na
mailto:fbock@nbc.na
mailto:mmatundu@nbc.na
mailto:dchristiaan@nbc.na
mailto:snegumbo@nbc.na
mailto:ugall@nbc.na
mailto:mjaeger@nbc.na
mailto:tysfm@nbc.na
mailto:twillemse@nbc.na
mailto:assecretary@nbc.na
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NBC Nwanyi FM Susan Mafale 
(Station Manager) 

smafale@nbc.na  +264 66 253029 +264 66 253185 
 

NBC Wato FM K. Muyenga  
(Station Manager) 

kmuyenga@nbc.na  +26466 255118/9  

Channel 7 (Kanaal 7) Marlise Muton marlise@k7.com.na 
kanaal7@k7.com.na 

+264 61 420 850 
+264 64 461 790 
+264 85 555 1023 

+264 61 - 216375 

Energy 100 FM Gerald Johr  
(General Manager) 

gm@energy100fm.com  +264 61 256378/ 80 
0812717853 

+264 61 -256379 

Future Media News  David Bishop  
(Editor) 

david@futuremedia.com.na   
news@futuremedia.com.na  

+264 83 000 1000 + 264 61 242 322 

Nova 103.5 Deon van Rensburg 
(Station Manager) 

deon@nova.com.na  
 

+264 83 000 1000 + 264 61 242 322 

Radio Wave Juan Vorster 
(Station Manager) 

news@radiowave.com.na  
juan@radiowave.com.na  

+264 83 000 1000 
+264 81 671 1592 

+264 61 - 242322 

Omulunga Radio Simon Mundandala - 
Station Manager 

simon@omulunga.com.na  +264 83 000 1000 
+264812517889 

+ 264 61 242 322 

Kosmos Radio Mr. P. M van Coller 
(Station Manager) 

pm@kosmos.com.na  +264 61 255985 +264 61 – 237 405 

Hitradio Namibia Jasko Rust 
(Editor-in-Chief) 

info@hitradio.com.na  
news@hitradio.com.na  

+264 83 20 20 123 +264 61 -444301 

99FM Zellmari Brandt 
(Director/Station Manager) 
 
Maggie Forcelledo Paz 
(News and Content Editor) 

zellmari@tribefirestudios.com 
 
 
Maggie@99fm.com.na  

+264 61 383 450 
 
 
+26481 670 5227 

 

Base FM Anita Nangombe / Patricia 
DePlessis 

admin@basefm.com.na 
manager@basefm.com.na  

081 8860 180 / 
61 263 726 
+264 61 263 733 
+264 61 256 464 

+264 61 - 263733 

Fresh FM Kaychee Butshe kc@freshfm.com.na  +264 83 000 1000 
+264 81 745 3941 

+ 264 61 242 322 

Shipi FM Tamia Katapu (Acting 
Station Manager) 

tamiakapapu@gmail.com   +26465241275 
+26481127794 

 

mailto:smafale@nbc.na
mailto:kmuyenga@nbc.na
mailto:marlise@k7.com.na
mailto:gm@energy100fm.com
mailto:david@futuremedia.com.na
mailto:news@futuremedia.com.na
mailto:deon@nova.com.na
mailto:news@radiowave.com.na
mailto:juan@radiowave.com.na
mailto:simon@omulunga.com.na
mailto:pm@kosmos.com.na
mailto:info@hitradio.com.na
mailto:news@hitradio.com.na
mailto:zellmari@tribefirestudios.com
mailto:Maggie@99fm.com.na
mailto:admin@basefm.com.na
mailto:manager@basefm.com.na
mailto:kc@freshfm.com.na
mailto:tamiakapapu@gmail.com
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UNAM Radio Walter Uutoni 
(Head of Department) 

uutoni@unam.na  +26461 206 3464 
+264812962918 

+264 61 - 2063908 

NUST FM  Undamuye Zeraeua  stationfm@nust.na  
uzeraeua@nust.na  
communicationsfm@nust.na  

+26461207 2874  

Oranjemund 
Community Radio 

Naftal Negongo Naftal.Negongo2@namdeb.com  
pauline.thomas@namdeb.com   

+264 63 239032  

Khorixas Youth & 
Community Media 
Centre 

Alois Gaweseb 
 

alois.gaweseb@namdeb.com  
 

+264 63 238654  

Omaheke Community 
Radio 

Levi Katire leviakabiggz@gmail.com  
omahekeradio@gmail.com  

+264 81 417 593 
+264 85 299 9900 

 

Kunene Community 
Radio 

Jizunaue Undari kuneneradiofm@gmail.com  
juzuanaueundari@yahoo.com  

+264 81 623 2146  

Karas Community 
Radio 

Menesia Keister karas102.3FM24@yahoo.com  
info@karasfm.com  
manager@karasfm.com  

+264 63 225466 
+264 63 226759/83 
+264 85 294 2555 

+26463 225450 

Desert Radio  Joseph Ailonga Jossy@namibian.com.na +26461279602 
+264852717853 

 

Eagle FM  Wonder Guchu  
(Station Manager) 

editor@eaglefm.com.na   
news@eaglefm.com.na  

+264832888400  
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